© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 18
Data Sheet
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Embedded Services
Processors
Product Overview
The Cisco
®
 ASR 1000 Series Embedded Services Processors (ESPs) handle all the network data-plane

© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 18 of 18
Ordering Information
Table 23 gives ordering information for the Cisco ASR 1000 Series ESPs.
Table 23. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor 20Gbps ASR1000-ESP20
Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor 40Gbps ASR1000-ESP40
Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor 100Gbps ASR1000-ESP100
Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor 200Gbps ASR1000-ESP200
For the ordering guide, download the complete ASR 1000 Series Ordering Guide.
Cisco Services
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative services
programs are delivered through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and partners, resulting in high